This Week, March 9-15

Mon 3/9

Tues 3/10

Wed 3/11

Thurs 3/12

Fri ~ 3/13

Sat 3/14

Sun 3/15

10:15am
10:30am
6:00 pm
1:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
9:00 am
10:30am
1:00 pm

6:00 pm
7:30 pm
10:00 am
12:00 pm
8:00 am

10:00 am
3:00 pm
9:00 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:45 am
4:00 pm

Prayer Force

Caregiver Support (offsite)
Boy Scouts

Staff Meeting

Animals 4 God Meeting
Animals 4 God Reading
Women’s Bible Study OR
Women'’s Bible Study
Grief Group at
Fellowship Square

Choir

Praise Team

Children’s Ministry Team
Forever Friends (offsite)
Men’s Breakfast &

Bible Study at
Fellowship Square
United Women in Faith
Farmer’s Market

Adult Sunday School
Coffee/Fellowship
Worship with youth,
elementary & Pre-K
Sunday School

Handbell Rehearsal
Marriage Fellowship

Worship Attendance Last Week: 146

Sunday School Attendance
Adult: 11 Youth: n/a Elementary: n/a Nursery: 2

Scripture for Next Sunday
John 5: 30-47

Noisy Offering for 3/1: $55.57

First-Time Guests!
Welcome to New Song!

We are delighted you joined us for
worship. It is our prayer that you will
find friendly people and experience the
presence of God.

To learn more about New Song, pick up
a Visitor’s Booklet at the
Information Center.

Parents, your children are #%%s
welcome here!

Children and youth are dismissed to
Sunday School after the Children’s
Message except for Communion
Sundays when they stay in Worship.
Nursery/Preschool is available every
Sunday. There are Busy Bags in the
back of the Sanctuary and Children’s
Bulletins at the Information Center.
Please ask an Usher if you need help.

Need a Stephen Minister?
Look for people wearing the blue

Stephen Minister name badge
before or after the service.

Ministries to Pray for in March
Gila Mountain UMC, Yuma
Haven UMC, Jerome

Be sure to follow us on our Facebook page:
New Song UMC Surprise AZ BE A
New Song Su rprise (youtube.com) L >

Our phone numbers are being transferred from Century Link to Cox.
While we are waiting for this to happen on March 11 or 12, please contact
Joanne Croft’s cell to reach the office, or Pastor Misty’s cell to reach her.

CALLING MARRIED COUPLES!

A Marriage Fellowship is starting at New Song. We will meet in a couple’s home
for food, fellowship and sharing.
Our next meeting is March 15 at 4 pm at the South’s House.

ForevVER FRrRIENDS IS GOING ON A PicNic!

We are going to White Tanks County Park on Thursday, March 12.
The cost of entering the park is $7 per vehicle. For those who would like to carpool
from the church, meet in the New Song parking lot at 11:00 am.
For those who prefer to meet there, meet at the White Tanks Library parking lot at
11:30 am, then we will consolidate people into fewer cars.
Bring your own table service and beverage plus a dish to share.
If you have questions, contact Myrna Bishop. We hope to see you there!

EASTER FOOD BOXES
NEIGHBORHOOD WALK-ABOUT

On Sunday, March 29 after church,
we will be eating lunch then going
out into our neighborhood to collect
food for our Easter Food Box
ministry. We could use your help! .

As a reminder, we are collecting food,
paper goods and hygiene items for our
local families in need. Please bring your
donations Sunday, March 29.
Sorting and delivery will be Monday,
March 30 at 9 am.

=
HoLy WEEK SCHEDULE E - )

Sunday, March 29, 10:30 am  Palm Sunday celebration with palms, singing
and handbells.
Maundy Thursday service with communion
Good Friday service with Taizé choruses
Sunday, April 5,6 am  Sunrise Easter service with communion
Sunday, April 5,10:30 am  Easter service with cantata and communion
Sunday, April 5, after 10:30 service Egg hunt for children, geocache for youth

Thursday, April 2, 7 pm
Friday, April 3, 7 pm




